                   Урок английского языка №47-48
Тема: Comparative degree. -er/more. Повторение лексического материала.

1 Learn the rule (изучите правило)
A comparative adjective compares two things.
Example:
Ice-cream is better than cakes.
Buses are cheaper than planes.
If an adjective ends in a vowel and a consonant, we double the consonant:
	big
	bigger
	biggest



If an adjective ends in a consonant and –y, we change –y to –i and add –er or –est:
	happy
	happier
	happiest


 
We use more and most to make comparatives and superlatives for most two syllable adjectives and for all adjectives with three or more syllables:
	careful
	more careful 
	most careful

	interesting
	more interesting 
	most interesting


However, with these common two-syllable adjectives, you can either add –er/–r and –est/–st or use more and most:
	common
cruel
gentle
handsome
likely
	narrow
pleasant
polite
simple
stupid




Adjectives
Exceptions  (исключения)
Good- better – the best
Bad – worse –the worst
Many- more – the most
Much- more- the most
Little- less- the least
Far-farther- the farthest
[bookmark: _GoBack]
2 Write down the correct form of adjective. (Напишите предложения в правильной форме прилагательного)
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Look and write sentences with comparatives (smaller than / more popular than).





